1	IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
2	Administrative Order
3	Number 2A of 2021
4	In Re: Vacating Prior Administrative Orders
5	ORDER OF COURT
6	AND NOW, this 10th day of March, 2021, to correct a typographical error in Administrative
7	Order Number 2 of 2021, which indicated Administrative Order No. 7 of 2017 is vacated, the correct
8	number of the Order to vacate is Administrative Order No. 17 of 2017 (Clerk of Courts fee schedule).
9	For historical purposes, the Court notes that Administrative Order No. 7 of 2017 was previously
10	vacated by this Court on April 23, 2019 as reflected in Administrative Order 7 of 2019.
11	BY THE COURT,
12	
13	MICHAEL A. GEORGE
14	President Judge
15	df
16	Board of Judges
17	Judges' Executive Assistants
18	Court Administration
19	Kelly Lawver, Clerk of Courts/Clerk of Orphans' Court
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

Г